## Comment for planning application 21/02318/F

	-	
Application Number	21/02318/F	
Location	Land To The South And A	Adj To South Side Steeple Aston
Proposal	Variation of condition 2 (	plans) of 19/02948/F - for plots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 10
Case Officer	Nathanael Stock	
Organisation		
Name	Fraser McGee	
Address	Flat 4,Hill House,South Side,Steeple Aston,Bicester,OX25 4SD	
Type of Comment	Objection	
Туре	neighbour	
Comments	This development was granted permission on the back of a combination of apathy, greed and ignorance - including the abuse of process that was let to happen by the Council, and in particular the case officer, that have failed the existing and future occupants of this village by thwarting due process - including the requirement to put up due and proper notice at site when it was supposed to be there. My objection remains and now applies to any changes sought to the original hugely flawed original application process. When the road traffic accidents start who will accept the inevitable and much earned blame I wonder? Sincerely	

**Received Date** 

27/07/2021 16:58:42

yours Fraser McGee

**Attachments**